Manual motor starters
Overview and benefits
ABB offers a complete standard motor-protection concept for
the world market
IEC motor branch protection UL type E/F
Motor applications with fuseless
protection
1

MS116, MS450, MS495 MS132, MS497 MO132, MO450 MO495, MO496
Selection parameters
Rated operational
power
Setting range for
thermal release
Type Short-circuit
breaking capacity
Type Short-circuit
breaking capacity
Type Short-circuit
breaking capacity
Type Short-circuit
breaking capacity
Icu Ics Icu Ics Icu Ics Icu Ics
0.03 kW 0.1 … 0.16 A MS116-0.16 50 kA 50 kA MS132-0.16 100 kA 100 kA MO132-0.16 100 kA 100 kA MO132-0.16 100 kA 100 kA
0.06 kW 0.16 … 0.25 A MS116-0.25 50 kA 50 kA MS132-0.25 100 kA 100 kA MO132-0.25 100 kA 100 kA MO132-0.25 100 kA 100 kA
0.09 kW 0.25 … 0.4 A MS116-0.4 50 kA 50 kA MS132-0.4 100 kA 100 kA MO132-0.4 100 kA 100 kA MO132-0.4 100 kA 100 kA
0.18 kW 0.4 … 0.63 A MS116-0.63 50 kA 50 kA MS132-0.63 100 kA 100 kA MO132-0.63 100 kA 100 kA MO132-0.63 100 kA 100 kA
0.25 kW 0.63 … 1.0 A MS116-1.0 50 kA 50 kA MS132-1.0 100 kA 100 kA MO132-1.0 100 kA 100 kA MO132-1.0 100 kA 100 kA
0.55 kW 1.0 … 1.6 A MS116-1.6 50 kA 50 kA MS132-1.6 100 kA 100 kA MO132-1.6 100 kA 100 kA MO132-1.6 100 kA 100 kA
0.75 kW 1.6 … 2.5 A MS116-2.5 50 kA 50 kA MS132-2.5 100 kA 100 kA MO132-2.5 100 kA 100 kA MO132-2.5 100 kA 100 kA
1.5 kW 2.5 … 4.0 A MS116-4.0 50 kA 50 kA MS132-4.0 100 kA 100 kA MO132-4.0 100 kA 100 kA MO132-4.0 100 kA 100 kA
2.2 kW 4.0 … 6.3 A MS116-6.3 50 kA 50 kA MS132-6.3 100 kA 100 kA MO132-6.3 100 kA 100 kA MO132-6.3 100 kA 100 kA
4.0 kW 6.3 … 10 A MS116-10 50 kA 50 kA MS132-10 100 kA 100 kA MO132-10 100 kA 100 kA MO132-10 100 kA 100 kA
5.5 kW 8 … 12 A MS116-12 25 kA 25 kA MS132-12 100 kA 100 kA MO132-12 100 kA 100 kA MO132-12 100 kA 100 kA
7.5 kW 10 … 16 A MS116-16 16 kA 16 kA MS132-16 100 kA 100 kA MO132-16 100 kA 100 kA MO132-16 100 kA 100 kA
9.0 kW 16 … 20 A MS116-20 15 kA 10 kA MS132-20 100 kA 100 kA MO132-20 100 kA 100 kA MO132-20 100 kA 100 kA
12.5 kW 20 … 25 A MS116-25 15 kA 10 kA MS132-25 50 kA 50 kA MO132-25 50 kA 50 kA MO132-25 50 kA 50 kA
15 kW 25 … 32 A MS116-32 10 kA 10 kA MS132-32 50 kA 25 kA MO132-32 50 kA 25 kA MO132-32 50 kA 50 kA
15 kW 22 … 32 A MS132-32 50 kA 25 kA MS497-32 100 kA 50 kA MO132-32 50 kA 25 kA MO496-32 100 kA 50 kA
18.5 kW 28 … 40 A MS450-40 50 kA 25 kA MS497-40 100 kA 50 kA MO450-40 50 kA 25 kA MO496-40 100 kA 50 kA
22 kW 36 … 45 A MS450-45 50 kA 25 kA MS497-50 100 kA 50 kA MO450-45 50 kA 25 kA MO496-50 100 kA 50 kA
22 kW 40 … 50 A MS450-50 50 kA 25 kA MS497-50 100 kA 50 kA MO450-50 50 kA 25 kA MO496-50 100 kA 50 kA
30 kW 45 … 63 A MS495-63 50 kA 25 kA MS497-63 100 kA 50 kA MO495-63 50 kA 25 kA MO496-63 100 kA 50 kA
37 kW 57 … 75 A MS495-75 50 kA 25 kA MS497-75 100 kA 50 kA MO495-75 50 kA 25 kA MO496-75 100 kA 50 kA
45 kW 70 … 90 A MS495-90 50 kA 25 kA MS497-90 100 kA 50 kA MO495-90 50 kA 25 kA MO496-90 100 kA 50 kA
55 kW 80 … 100 A MS495-100 50 kA 25 kA MS497-100 100 kA 50 kA MO495-100 50 kA 25 kA MO496-100 100 kA 50 kA
The currents given above concern standard three-phase four-pole cage motors (1500 r.p.m. at 50 Hz 1800 r.p.m. at 60 Hz). For motor protection, an appropriate thermal or electronic overload relay must be used.
Manual motor starters
4  2CDC131045B0202
System solutions